COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF GOLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chicf Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant i
BANK OF AMERICA MN.A. Vs, TiINA TRAVELPIECE
JEREMY NAUS
L. -
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 18, 201
KML LtAW GROUPR, P.C .
! ) Writ of E i L2
701 MARKET STREET rit of Execution No O13CV707
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real ostate: 200 EAST 14TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sais (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sala $10.00
Dockating 515.00
Lewvy $15.00
Maiing Casts $42.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,008.42
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Autcmation Fund $50.00
Sherif’s Deed $35.00
Solicilor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Farm $25.00
Weh Posting $100.00
Service _ $185.00
Servicg Mifeage $24.00
Distripution Form $25.00
Copies - $6.50
Nofary Fea o $£13.00
Tax Claim Search o o _ 5.00
Jurcharge o $140.00
Total Sheriff Gosts $1,843.42
Municipal Costs
Sewer . $201.00
Total Municipal Costs $201.00
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees 5500
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,039.42

Sheriffs poundage cost wl be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs affer the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17315, {570) 389-5622, (570)-388-5628 {fax)
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I 759520
KML LAW GROUP, P.C. | BF(FOR iﬁgﬂ.{ firstrust.com
4 M semesie s 0 '

T Gy g7 ta ™ 3-7380-2360 02/21/2014 4
info@kmilawgroup.com 8
PAY TO THE | : i
ORDER OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY $+297.99 [
TWO HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN AND 99/ 100 — e e - ~rreremereia OLLARS %
Sheriff's Office ' . MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT a

PO Box 380 : '

Bloomsburg PA, 17813
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/ / AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

MEMC 112609/ Naus
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C. RSTRW
SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER 800.220BANK / firstrust.com
701 MARKET ST. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3.7380-2360

(215) 627-1322 - . 02/12/2014 £
info@kmllawgroup.com 3
PAY TO THE ' " z
ORDER OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY $ ~493.42
E|
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PO Box 380 6.18 - &

Bloomsburg PA, 17815
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www. kinllawgreup.com

January 23, 2014

SHERIFI OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sherift's Oflice

PO Box 380

Bloomisburg, PA 17815

RE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOMIE LOANS SERVICING, I.P
F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, [.P vs. JEREMY P. NAUS and TINA M.
TRAVELPIECE

Sale Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2013-CV-707

Salc Date: 12/18/2013

Property Address: 200 E. 14th Strect Berwick, PA 18603

T'o the Sherift:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the above-captioned matter.

Please deed the property to:

BANK O AMERICA, N.A.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-209

Plano, TX 75024

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they arc not enclosed, please email the cost sheet

to the below email address. Please notify our office when the deed is recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Lisa A. Lanci, L.cgal Assistant
FC Special Services/Post Salc
215-825-6384 (Direct Phone)
215-825-6444 (Fax)
ltanci@kmllawgroup.com

Loretta Crespo, Paralegal

FC Special Services/Post Salc
215-825-6344 (Direct Phone)
215-825-6444 (Fax)
leresporkmilawgroup.com

Enclosed; {if applicable)

Sheridls Costs Sheet showing Balance Due of $

KML Check Number

Selllement Amount(s) %

Loan Type FUA 441-6610169703
WAL #1126 EC




REW- 183 E¥ rg-1035
RECORDER’S USE

4 pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Vo Paid
[ FAMTRI T ) R LT STATEMENT OF VAL[JE Book Number
Eérggt;{ nfgngw;cﬂlual Taes Paga Number

20 ~ .
Harrizbura, PA 17 1280607 Sce Reverse [or Instructions Date Recordad

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set farth in the deed. {2) when
the deed is without censideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based en: (1) family relationship (2} public utility easement. If maore space is needad, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number;

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. (215) 627-1322

Mailing Address City State ZIP Code

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA C. DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT January 25,

20014

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee{s)/Lesseea(s)

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY BANK OF AMERICA, N, A,

Street Address Street Address

Sheriff’s Office, PO Box 380 7105 Corporate Drive, PTX B-209

City State Zip City State Zip

Bloomsburg PA 17815 Plano X 75024

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

20M) E, 1dth Street Berwick - BOROUGH OF BERWIICK

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia 044-03-170-00,000

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? O Y ﬂ\N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$2.141.41 +-{)- =52.141.41

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

$19,338.00 X 2.55 =$49,311.90

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate lc. Percentage of Grantor™s ierest conveyed
100% 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

<J Wil or intestate succession

(NANE Cf DICCCOCNT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)
I Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries )

O  Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust,

O

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

O

Transfers te the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution ).

®

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of morigage and notefassignment),
Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).
Statutory corporate consclidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles )

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) _

LU C O

Under penalties of Jaw or ordinance, | declar t | have exam ed this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct an plete

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RE SPONSIB! ARTY L_ DATE

[/;a_,_f { %@L«v January 25, 2014

FAILURE TO COMPLETE 'Félg FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACIT APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RERCORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
- Plaintiff Defendant il
BANK OF AMERICA N.A. VS, TINA TRAVELPIECE
JEREMY NAUS
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Woednesday, December 18, 207
KML LAW GROUP, P.C . .
: ' Writ of E t No.: 2013Cv707
701 MARKET STREET rit of Execution No
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 200 EAST 14TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ $a2.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
FPress Enterprise Inc. $1.008.42
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed _ $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $195.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
Motary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $140.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,843.42
Municipal Costs
Sewer $201.00
Total Municipal Costs $201.00
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,099.42

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bioomsburg, P_enn_sylvania,_ 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

S1UITE 5000 BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
70 MARKLT STREET
PHILADELPINA, PA 19106
WWW. KMLLAWGROUP.COM

November 22, 2013

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2013-CV-707
JEREMY P. NAUS and TINA M. FRAVELPIECE

Real Lstate Division:
The above casc may be sold on December 18, 2013. It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129,
Very truly yours,

KML Law Group, P.C.



KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 112609TC

Suite 5000 CF: 05/30/2013
BNY Mellon Independence Center SD: 12/18/2013
701 Market Street $114,102.47

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING,
LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS of Columbia County
SERVICING, LP
7105 Corporate Drive CIVIL ACTION —LAW
PTX B-209
Plano, TX 75024 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
vSs. Term
No. 2013-CV-707
JEREMY P, NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)

200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 {¢) (2)

Veronica Cosme, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifies that
service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

X) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

{) Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of mailing
attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Pefendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s} of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail KML Law Group, P.C. (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Section 4904,
Respectfully submitted,

W// /it /éé)ﬁ%

'Y: Veronica Cosme
chal Assistant
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IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO ! CASE and/or DOCKET No.: 2013-CV-707

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP; et seq.

Plaintiff (Petitioner)

SheriiT's Sale Date: 11/13/2013

V.

JEREMY P. NAUS; et al_
Defendant (Respondent)

]
L}
"
r
[
t
1
r
1
]
]
]
L
1
1
]
1
'
]
]
1
1
L
|
T
1
1
1
1
1

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

[1Complaint - [ ]Summans Other: NOTICE OF SALE

I, DENISE HINKLE, certify that I am eighteen yeare of age or older and that I am not a party to the action nor an employee ntor relative of a party , and that 1
served TINA M, TRAVELPIECE the above process on the 5 day of November, 2013, at 3:46 o'clock, PM, at 364 Stone Church Road Berwick, PA 18603 ,
County of Columbia, Commonwealih of Pennsylvania;

Manner of Service:

[#]  Byhanding a copy to the Defendani(s)
Description: Approximate Age 36-40 Height 54 Weight 130 Race WHITE Sex FEMALE Hair BLONDE
Military Status: [¥ine [[]Yes Branch:

Commonwealth/State of f&

}SS:
County of Bieid

Before mo, the undersigned notary public, this day, personalty, appeared Deness i bef, to me known, who being
duly sworn according to law, deposes the following:

t hereby swear or affirm that the facts set forth in the foregoing Affidavit of Service are true and correct.

X (_bmq.c.c M Subscribed and swo 15T
{8ignature of Affiant) this & day o s ,20 13

File Mumber:1[26G9FC
Case 10 #:3778427 Notary Public

e
ol L PARA




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TQO  : CASE and/or DOCKET No.: 2613-CV-707

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP; et seq,

Plaintiff (Petitioner)

Sheriff's Sale Date: 11/13/2013

JEREMY P, NAUS; et al.
Defenrdant (Respondent)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

TIcomphaint [ ISummons [¥] Other: NOTICE OF SALE

I, DENISE HINKLE, certify that I am eighieen years of age or elder and that I am not a party to the action nor an emplayee nor relative of a party , and that [
served JEREMY P. NAUS the above process on the 19 day of Qctober, 2013, at 6:03 o'clock, PM, at 200 East 141h Street Berwick, PA 18603 , County of
Cofumbia, Commonwealih of Peansylvania:

Manner of Service:

(] By handing a copy to the Defendant{s)

Description; Approximate Ags 41-45 Height 2 Weight 210 Race WHITE Sex MALE  Hair SALT/PEPPER
Military Status: &INo []Yes Branch:

Commonwealth/State of _#= 3 :
3 88: :

County of Be-es ¥

Before me, the undersigned notary public, this d!:l)‘, personally, appeared Penryc Hintelr to me known, who being

duly swomn according 1o law, deposes the {ollowing:

{ hercly swear or affirm that the facts set forth in the foregoing Affidavit of Service are (rue and corvect.

ZE ;l“” . %:l! 1 O SubscribedandW
(Signafure of Affiant) this f:ji;ii/ Nov 20 19

File Number: 1 12609FC

Case 1D #3770227 : Notary Public
COMMUNIT

&la

Evic o M

HNDYLYAMIR




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING,

LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS of Columbia County

SERVICING, LP
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-209 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plano, TX 75024

Plaintift
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Vs,
Term
JEREMY P. NAUS No. 2013-CV-707
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an
authorized employee of its attorneys, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of
execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JEREMY P. NAUS
200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
364 Stone Church Rd
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
JEREMY P. NAUS

200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be

sold:

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
364 Stone Church Rd
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

NORTHSTAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION, LLC
170 NORTH POINTE PKWY
AMHERST, NY 14228

NORTHSTAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION, LL.C

C/O DAVID J. APOTHAKER, ESQ/ APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C
520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD C306

MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

BANK OF NEW YORK

C/o Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg LLP
1617 Jtk Blvd #1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in

the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the

property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
200 E. 14¢h Street
Berwick, PA 18603



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: November 22, 2013 //////,,{ &m

L ¥4% Group, P.C.
BY Veronica Cosme
Legal Assistant
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KML LAW GROQUP, P.C.

SUITE 5000 - BNY MELLON INDEPENDENGE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19106-1532
{215) 627-1322
FAX {215) 627-7734

November 12, 2013

Columbia
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-388-5625

RE: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LLOANS
SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
Vs,
JEREMY P. NAUS and TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
No. 2013-CV-707

Property address:
200 E. 14th Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff's Sale Date: November 13, 2013
Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for Navember 13, 2013 to
December 18, 2013.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very Truly Yours,
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Michael T. McKeever, E
By: Genevieve Mautz, Supétvisor
Robert Murray, L agal Assistant
Veronica Cosme, Legal Assistant
Lisa Davis, Legal Assistant

ce:

JEREMY P. NAUS
200 E. 14th Strest
Berwick, PA 18603

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
364 Stone Church Rd
Berwick, PA 18603



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sherif Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant 1
BANK OF AMERICA N.A. VS, TINA TRAVELPIECE
JEREMY NAUS
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 13, 201
KML LAW GROQUP, P.C . .
’ ' W fE t No.: 2013Cv707
701 MARKET STREET rit of Execution No ¢
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 200 EAST 14TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 185803
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Lewvy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42.00
Posting Handhill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,008.42
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Soliciter Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $105.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge £140.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,843.42
Municipal Costs
Sewer $201.00
Total Municipal Costs $201.00
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total;: $2,099.42

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (670) 388-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)




SHUERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

o VS.
NO. D NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
< DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEL. $ /15,00
© LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS § 0

T ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
7 ADVLERTISING SALL (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

M. EAGE § A0
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
“ CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
- SIIERIFF’S DEED $35.00
~. TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ (30
NOTARY $ 1Y, 00
TOTAL PR R R EEEE-EEEEE L ERE XL
- WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ JoCaaf -
-~ SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOT AL % dokdordor dok sk dokkokok ok k¢ ;
—~ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ S5
IO[AL ek ek ek okck kol ke ek ok
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 % o
DELINQUENT 20 S _Noue

TOTAL TR KRR R KRR R R Aok Rk kR @

MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:

SEWER 20 0§ Al
WATER 20 %
IOTAL kR kckkkkskkk kk gk ok kg ok
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC. ¢

$

TTUUTOT AL, * etk s ok dortodok dot 4ok

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.,
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013Cv707

VS,

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
TINA TRAVELPIECE (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/10/2013 1155 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 200 EAST 14TH STREET, BERWICK, P
' ”

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chomduudin

October 11, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
Sarah Sone lgmarial Secl
ingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, oaummryc‘,m
My Commission Expires Oct, 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

: . :
11M1TH day of OCTOBER . 2013 J{?u\j\ J—{i’,\_& %L’yﬁc»—-_r

Plainfiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

V5.

TINA TRAVELPIECE (et al.)

Case Number
20130707

Category:

Manner:

Nofes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Real

<Not Specified > o
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

BERWICK, PA 13603

Afternate

Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bl
I e i et

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

[*]
g
Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §
gt o 3
Charge: . . ... . e e -~
Relation:

Date: /c%c /,5  Time: LI5S

Deputy: P Vi34 59 Miteage:

£0981 Vd HMIIAMYIG ‘13THLS HLPE 1SV 002

£L0Z/910L :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D.Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

Vs,
2013CV707

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
TINA TRAVELPIECE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/19/2013 03:00 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCCRDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: TINA TRAVELPIECE AT RT 11 (GIANT), BERWICK, PA 18603,

=

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T Chombadiia

September 20, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

QOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingarman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia Caunty
NOTARY My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2QTH day of SEPTEMBER - 2013 «Q{’,U b Lﬁm %ﬂ' 1 c‘f ﬁ’n/(ﬂ,x\,

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAWGF\’OUP P C 70‘! MARKET STREET PHq_ADELPHr‘A PA 19106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CV707

V&,

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
TINA TRAVELPIECE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/17/2013  07:01 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE

THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: JEREMY NAUS AT 200 EAST 14TH STREET, ICK, PA 18603.

RA%ND ONKINSON DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

September 18, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

18TH day of SEPTEMBER . 2013 )XC{AJ\{ m«C\QmM

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P C 701 MARKET STREET PMLADELPH.’A %A 13106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BA\I‘:IS OF AMERICA N A. Case Number

TINA TRAVELPIECE (et al ) 2013CV707

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: _ Estate Sale Zone:

Manner: < :Not S_p'écifiéd“? _' o Expires: 10;’16!2013 Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

¥NIL '203Id13AVEL

2G5 eEL - O Farbe Re Yy STuNE crueew D .

LALLM Tiwd

Name:  TINA TRAVELPIECE " . Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 200 EAST 14THSTREET - Aduitin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

Phone: ) GOB‘-\. : Relation:

LOLADELOT

TINE  TRAvELPIECE

semse  FCdofO77 - mo sns  Dwe  O8)5fir Tme | /Seo

Address: —_—

Date:

\{/ e Saccm TP Doy

Time- y 3{.... = I
Mileage: 5

Deputy:

£092) Vd ‘MOIMNIE ‘133418 HiPL LSV 002

10294101 -dX3

%sgﬁugo AT CIANT PLACA  Bpriare (rREEL LoC0 fpptsne Lor™™



COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOCMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Sate: 09/17/2013 Feae:

NAJS JEREMY P

TRAVELPIECE TINA M

200 ¥AST FOURTEENTH STRLLET
BERWICK PA 1Bed3

Asgecasmnent: 19,3238
Balances as of 203/.7/2013
YEATR TAX TYEE

NO TAX

TAX AMCUNT
CLALIM TAXES DUR

sy:_ Codumibic, Cowr%j SheyiF

55.00

District:

Desd:

Locabicn:
Parcel Id:04A4-03

PENAT,TY

Per:

Cert. NO: 16521

BEREWICK EOQORO
20000 -4950
200 E 147H ST LOT
-1l70-CC,000C

LISCOUNT FAID

A,

21

BAZANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamherlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chiaf Deptity

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
VS,
TINA TRAVELPIECE (et al )

Case Number
2013CV707

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: E:_Regl Esfatg Sale - S'al'i'é_':rﬁp_tice

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Expires: 1071

Zone:

6/2013 ©  Warant:

"D AINNOD “HIAHONID

Name:  Connie C.Gingher

Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue.
Address: ‘Berwick, PA 185603

Phone:  .570-752-7442 =~ DOB: .

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

CUP, P.C.

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge

Adultin
Charge: /vﬁ”z « 56/0 e

T
[w]
2
LS
ES
;2
LOLADELOZ

Refation. . CC et

Date: %oﬁ /;7/;35._ Time: 7S50

Deputy: J-3 S5-( Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 ¥d MDIMHEIT ‘INNIAY NTOONIT 5191

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

£L0T/9LI0L *dX3



T2 2013 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.

BERWICK BORO OR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2013 5204
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT b MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
Connie_C Gingher GENERAL - 19,338 9146 173.33 176.87 194,58
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1,345 25.49 26.01 28 61
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE L 1.25 23.69 24.17 25.38
LIGHT ie G‘m?hef 33.16 33.84 35.53
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR = 9:30 AM -4 PM BOROR Comn 11. 210.36 21465 22538
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS e ™
i The discount & penalty 466.03 / 47554 509.46
PHOMNE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT AQEEQ;—’I
for your convenience en i June 30 June 30
If paid on or before | If paid on or hafore If paid after
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED e CNTY - TWP &(/ This tax returned
_5_.\“3_[&0 nt pE 2% . 2% 3 3 to courthouse on:
NAUS JEREMY P o e I]y WA 410 % 5% Ve January 1, 2014
TRAVELPIECE TINA M . : EL: 04A-03 -17C-00,000
200 EAST FOURTEENTH STREET 200 E FOURTEENTH ST TR
BERWICK PA 18603 i .1894 Acres Land 3,300 .
: Buildings 16,038
If you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope wath your payment Total Assessment 19,338 FILE COPY

e

BERWICK LBORDUCH “BESCRIPTION | ASSEOOMENT | TATE-— 7% DISC | PACE AMOUNT [ I0% PENALTY
MAKE CHFCKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 19338] 44.7500 848.07 865 .18 951.92
CONNIE GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVE =
BERWICK, PA 18603 -

]

ainahe

HOURS wMON., TUE. THUR. 9:30AM-4:00PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY

CLOSED HOLIDAYS
PHONE 570-752-7442

NAUS JEREMY P NO REFUNDS UNDER £5.00

M
A TRAVELPIECE TINA M PROPERTY DESCRIFTION' LL acCT 8364
I 200 EAST FOURTEENTH STREET PARCEL 04A03 17060000 r;/c1§7 7
L BERWICK PA 18603 200 E FOURTEENTH ST g7 3300.00 Pz A
20000-4550 16038. 00l pELINGQUENT TAX TO
¥
- 9.15 ACRES 4006317-9/ P 7& COLLECTIGNS DIf.16
o 7 - 23 -3 }'

N2 PERSONAL CHECKS AFTER DEC. I, 2013



P I
KML Law Group, P.C. SRS
Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center ’
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-209 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
200 E. 14th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Dacket No. 2013-CV-707
Defendant(s)

AGI3-ED-144

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: NATIS, JEREMY P.
JEREMY P. NAUS
200 E. 141tk Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 200 E. 14th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
NC)UQ“J)S’.I' ] / 3 , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Cffice, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $114,102.47 obtained by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, SUCCESSORBRY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING, LP against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING, LP, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out
how much you must pay call; 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open. judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

MER A
BAtJ: OF AMERICA N.A Case Number

TINA TRAVELPIECE (et al} 2013CV707

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale _-_:_Sale Notice ) - | ' Zone: |
Manner: < Not Specified > ' . Expires: = 10/16/2013 Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

JOHLNY Y3IMIS MIIMY3E

Name: éEERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 1108 FREAS AVE O aduittn o 'b;J .....
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: — ° LU JB:.; pbon

LOLADCL0Z

Phone: DOB: : Relation: C eenid

Ahtornate s e Date: : 0 /? _ ;3 _
Address: ' By 9/ /" 3 e _fo

Phone: ' ) Deputy: : §-3 J -é Mileage:

KML LAW GRCUP, P.C.

Date: i

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘IAY SVIHL 8011

£102/9L/0) :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

KQOF A A
BATS, OF AMERICA N.A Case Number

TINA TRAVELPIECE (et al.) 2013CV707

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Real EstateS le - Sale Notice S Zoner

AWIHIAr ‘SNVYN

Manner: < No Specfied>  Expires; 10f16£2013 . Warrant S
Notes:  PLAINTIEF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS SRR

A - CbL2F

Name: EJEREMY NAUS Served: ersonally JAdult In Charge Posted Olher §
Primary 200 EAST 14TH STREET T Adultin J """" I 3
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: = o /@.ec i / Aliiee 5.
Phone: . DOB: Relation: “ /Xf(f

ptomate O e 09 - /?0/ -
Address; /7 /)’ Sy
Phone: j Deputy: 57“‘- / F Miteage:

Name:  KMLLAWGROUP,PC. = | Phone:

Date:

V2R e
Time: ?r s34
Mjfeage: { .......... i
Deputy: : -3 J-¢ h § )

£0981 Vd ‘MNDIMHIE ‘133M8LS HLPL 1SV 002

£L0Zi191/0L -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

K A
BA?S. OF AMERICA N.A Case Number

TINA TRAVELPIECE (et al.) 2013CVv707

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: < Not Specmed> ' o ' Expires: - 10116!2013 . Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS o

40 SNOLLY13Y DILSINCA

Name: Domestlc Relatlons Offlce of Columbla Cou Served:

LO0LADEL0Z

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET © Aduftin 5 """""""

Address: ,2ND FLOOR . Charge: e\o\o\g_ que, e
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - _

phone: T op o Remtor Clevke

avermate I _ T e

Addres;."‘ . Date: 7/7 /j" Time: OS-CFg—

Phone: _ . Deputy: / %

Name: -_I_'(NIL LAW GROUP, P.C. _ _ Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£10Z/91/0) :dX3 d 'DYNGSWOO0T1E ‘"OOTd ANZ ‘L33HLIS NIVIA 1STM LL



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chiel Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

VS,

TINA TRAVELPIECE (et al))

Case Number
2013CV707

Category: '

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: ;'%_'-N"ot S'p}éc:ified >

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  Columbia County Tax Office

Primary PO Box 380

Address: Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Phone:  570-389-5649  DoB:
Afternate ________________

Address:

Phone

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Expires:

Zone:

: mh"é}zoi'a _'

Warrant:

D XYL ALNNOD YIFWNTOD

Served:

il T \
Chgrfq; Maven Rechendrber

w

®

O

Q

-

@
LOLADELOZ

Relation:

ey e g

Deputy: /@

Mileage:

$18/1 Yd ‘©dN9SWO01E ‘08¢ X018 Od

L0Z/9LI0L (dX3



Print Your Documents

Document Recetpt

Trans & 210 Carrig” / service”  USPS Serve! First-Class Mail@ SM6/201312:00°00 AM
Shipr ta.
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GRCUP NTERNAL REVEMLIE
S=RVICE
500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 715901140206000002116
Coc Ref & 145EL2013
Pastage 4.8100

PH-LADELFHIA FA 19106

http://webserver | /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page | of 1

9/16/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans £ a0 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® QE2093 1 2:00:00 AM
Shp to.
PRILAZELFHIA CISTRICT OFFIZE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMNISTRATION
900 MARWET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking # £1401140008000209108
ROCCRT N & MNIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref & 148ED2013
Postage 48100

PHILADELFPH.A  PA 18107

htip://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=-1 9/16/2013



Priat Your Documents

Daesument Recespt

Tranzs # o1& Carrier f service  LJSPS Server Frat-Class Mail®
Ship to
GFFICE OF F AR DEPARTMREMNT GF PLBLIC
WELFARE
S0 BOK 80148 Track ng #: 71831140208000000093
Goc Ref 4 149002013
Fostage 4.8100

HARRISBURG FA 17103

http://webserverl/sendsuite?20live/projects/image.aspx?pd =1

S/16/2013 12:00:00AM

Page | of 1

9/16/2013



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receip:

Trans # a07 Carrier / service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Ma |E SMEFZIT3 12:00:00 AM
Shig o
DETARTMENT O REVENUZ COMMONWZALTE OF PA
DEFARTMEMT 2812350 Tracking #. T 5017 4000E200005086
Dac Red & 145ED2013
Postage 4 5100

HARRISBURG PA - 17128

http://webscrver l/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

9/16/2013



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receip?

Tranz # 940G Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Ma & Q2013120000 AM
Shipr
NORTESTAR CARITAL ACQUISITICN, i DAVID APCTHAKER, ES.
LLC
520 FELLCWSHI? ROAD Ca0a Tracking #: 7B 142008500028074
Dize Ret & 148602213
FPostage 4 5100

MOUMNT LAUREL  NJ Q3054

htep://webserverl/sendsuite%o20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

/16/2013



Priat Your Documents

Dacament Recelpt

Trans # ansG Carrier / service:  L.SPS Server First Class Ma @ O BFZ01312°00:00 AM
Shup ta:

NORTRSTAR CARPITAL ACGUISITIONS,

LLC

170 NCRTH POINTE PRWY

AMHERST NY 14228

Tracking #. 745011450082000C8062
Dac Ref &: T4BED2C12
Postage 45100

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd--1

Page 1 of 1

9/16/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receist

Trans # 204 Carrier f service: LISPS Sarver Firgt-Clazs Mail® SM1G6/2013 12 02:00 AM
Ship to
COMMOMNAWEALTE OF 24
PO BOX 2575 Trackirg # 71901 140026000009055
Doc Ref & 149507015

Postage 48100
HARRISBURG  PA 17105

http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 916/2013



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorncey for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY

MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
IF/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME 1.LOANS
SERVICING, LP of Columbia County
7105 Corporatc Drive
PTX B-209
Plano, TX 75024 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plamtiff
V5.

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JEREMY P. NAUS

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s}))
200 E. 14th Street No. 2013-CV-707
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) &0\?3 - E/‘DH\ Y q

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BANK OF AMERICA, N A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LLOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LLOANS SERVICING, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KMIL. Law Group, P.C., sets

forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at:

200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Gwner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):

=2 -3
JEREMY P. NAUS :‘: =
200 E. 14th Street s
Berwick, PA 18603 = i D
o o F['ﬂ
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE | ket
200 E. 14th Street > F
- - = =2
Berwick, PA 18603 - >
™
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment: o

JEREMY P. NAUS
200 L. 14th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
200 E. 14th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a recora lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, I*A 17105-2675

NORTHSTAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION, LLC
170 NORTIH POINTE PKWY
AMHERST, NY 14228

NORTHSTAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION, LLC

C/O DAVID ). APOTHAKER, ESQ/ APOTHIAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C
520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD C306 )

MOUNT LAURE]., NJ 08054

4. Namec and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which mayv be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
200 L. 141h Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this aflidavit are true and correct to the best of information and belief. |
understand thal false statements herein are made subject o the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification 1o authoerities.

DATED: ?// 'e';/_;,z.e?_ 3

) By:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
‘Michael McKeever Pa. TD 56129
__Jay E. Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769
__LisalLee Pa. 1D 78020
___ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_ David Fein Pa. 11> 82628
_____Thomas Puleo Pa. [[D 27615
_ Joshua L. Goldman Pa. 205047
Bl P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 3063588

Attorneys for Pl?illtiff : ) ] w ?/o{ ?/02\
B ) Oftazian fa



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV707

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {(10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BORQUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE CORNER OF LOT NO. 11 OF DUVAL DICKSON'S ADDITION TO BERWICK AT THE CORNER OF 14TH
STREET AND PINE STREET, THENCE EASTERLY ALONG LOT NO. 11 A DISTANCE OF 48-1/2 FEET TO LOT NO. 12; THENCE
SOUTHERLY ALONG LOT NO. 12 TO AN ALLEY A DISTANCE OF 165 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG SAID ALLEY A
DISTANGE OF 49-1/2 FEET TO PINE STREET: THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG FINE STREET A DISTANCE OF 165 FEET TCQ
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson's Addition to Berwick.

TAX PARCEL #04A-03-170

BEING KNOWYN AS: 200 EAST 14TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 200 EAST t14TH STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603
UPH/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-03-170

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of TINA TRAVELPIECE, JEREMY NAUS in suit of BANK
OF AMERICA N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%]) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Atto for the Plaintiff: .
KL LA GROUP. P.G. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA o _ o ) COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFY SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR - CK#
#*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE TIME
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK

2NY WEEK

3R WEEK




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5060
BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM
(215)627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734

September 12, 2013
Docket #2013-CV-707 & 0Id - ETD (44

ATTENTION: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

JEREMY P. NAUS and TINA M. TRAVELPIECE will be personally served notice
of Sheriff’s Sale by an outside process server.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S! COURT NUMBER
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LPFIKA | 2013-CV-707
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP &Dl?’- ED- 44
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
JEREMY P. NAUS and TINA M. TRAVELPIECE EXECUTION
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, TION, ETC., TO SERVICE
SERVE UAL, COMPANY, CORPORA

JEREMY P. NAUS & TiNA M. TRAVELPIECE

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
200 E. 14th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR CTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
KML Law Group, P.C. (215) 825-6345 September 12, 2013

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19108




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING,
LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING, L.P

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-209

Plano, TX 75024

Vs.
JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE

200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2013-CV-707

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property;

PREMISES: 200 E. 14th Street Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit “A” attached

Dated: (JQ \\[}I 2)

AMOUNT DUE $114,102.47

Monthly Interest From 7/1/2013
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania_ o~ Y
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Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: NAUS
First Name: JEREMY
Middle Name: P.
Active Duty Status As

Status Report
Pursuant o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Of: Sep-12-2013

Fesults as of @ Sep-12-2013 09:25:406

SCRAZD

G Activa Duty On Actve Duty Staks Dale

Active Duty Start Dals Active Duty End Date Statug Bervice Component
MA NA No NA
This response refiects the individuals™ active duty status bazed on the Aclive Duty Status Date
Lett Actrve Duty Within 367 Days of Actve Duty Status Date
Active Dty Start Date Active Duty End Bale Stalus Service Component
HMA NA No MA

This response reflects where the individoal eR active dily status within 367 days preceding the Aclive Duty Stalus Dale

Tha Member ar Hig/Her Lnit Was Netifiad of a Future Call-Ups i Active Duty o Active Duty Stales Deate

Order Notbealion Slar Date

Order Netification End Hate Status

Service Component )

NA

NA Na

A

This response cellects whelher Ihe_in_ljj_\d_dkl_al_o_r_h'i;'her unit has receiveq earty nolification o report for aclive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders ta report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS I3 THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

Mo . Sy Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Bepartment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, WA 22350



The Defense Manpower Dala Center (DMDC) . sn organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that ... tains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems,

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formetly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Ralief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only 2 small error rate. In the evenl the individual referenced above, or any family
mamber, friend, or representalive asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person’s Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: http:/fwww defenselink milffag/pis/PCOSSLDR hitml. T you have evidence the person was on active duty for the aclive duty stalus
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. & 521(c).

This response refiects the following information: (1) The individual's Aclive Duty status on the Active Duty Slatus Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whather the individual or hisfher unit received aarly notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d} {1}. Prior to 2010 anly some of the active duty penods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the MNational Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization posttion in the
unit they support. This includes MNavy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARSs), Manne Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Goast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status alsc applies to a Uniformed Service member wheo is an active duty commissioned officer of the LS.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Adrministration (NOQAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some calegories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
raported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty reccrds for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not coverad by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should chack to make sure the orders on which SCRA prolections are based have not been amended to exiend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some prodections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actuzlly begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged 1o seek qualified legal counsel to ensure Lhal all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARMING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSMN/date of birth, and active duty status daie provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: G4T2P958L0AEO30



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Cival Relief Act

Last Name: TRAVELPIECE

First Name: TINA
Middle Name: M.

Active Duty Status As Of: Sep-12-2013

Resulls as of - Bep-12-2013 0R.27:22

SCRA 30

0 Active Duty On Aclive Duty Slatus Dale

Active Dty Start Dale Active Duty End Data Status Service Component
MA NA Mo NA
This response reflects the indwiditals” aclive duly status based on the Active Duly Status Dhate
1cf Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Dale
Active Duty Starl Date Active Duty End Dale . Status Saryice Componant
NA ea T Ne NA

This response refiects where the indiviei ) befl active duty slatug within 367 days preceding tha Aclive Duty Status Data

The Member or HisfHer Unit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Omder Motiticalion Starl Date

Order Hoification End Dale Status

Service Componant

MA

MA Mo’

NA

7 his response rellects whelher ﬁ-e_indiv'rdi,i:i];or hisfhiesr il has restesivesd H:Qr!y'-n.intuﬁr.:aﬁd.n'u: reaind for active duty

Lipon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the slatus of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Comps, Air Foree, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard}. This status includes information on a Servicernermbar or histher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Yo SnevelyOforn

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22330



The Defense Manpower Drata Center (DMDC) r i1 organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that ma.. waings the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibilily systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended} (SCRA)} (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, fiend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitted to the
proteclions of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verificalion of the person's status by contacling that person’s Service via the
"defenselink. mil” URL: http://www.defenselink. mil/fag/pis/PCOSSLDR.MmI. I you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additicnal Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521ic).

This response reflects the following information; (1} The individual's Aclive Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Aclive Duty Status Date.

Maore information an "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this centificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC & 101{d} {1}. Pricr to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were availabla. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f) for purposes of responding to a naticnal emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mohilization pasition in the
unit they suppart. This includes Navy Training and Administraticn of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Resarve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Aclive Duty slalus also applies ta a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the LJ.S.
Public Heallh Service or the Naticnal Oceanic and Atrmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on aclive duty Tor purpeses of the SCRA who woulkd not be
reported as on Active Duty under this cerificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 pericds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 LUSC § 104{di(1).

Many times orders are amended to exlend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
cartification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amendead to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders 1o raport for active duly or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

These wha could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last nama, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status dale provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an emonecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: FAH399C8B0AESB0



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadetphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney [or Plaintift

BANK OF AMERICA, N A, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
F/K/A COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING, LP
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-209
Plane, TX 75024

Plaintiff

vs.

JEREMY P. NAUS

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Ovwner(s))
200 E. 14th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THEZ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2013-CV-707

A0S -E D YY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., scls
forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property

located at:

200 E. 14th Street
Rerwick, PA 18603

1 .Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JEREMY P. NALIS
200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JEREMY P. NAUS
200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
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3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

NORTHSTAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION, L1.C
170 NORTH POINTE PKWY
AMHERST, NY 14228

NORTHSTAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION, LLC

C/O DAVID 1. APOTHAKER, ESQ/ APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C
520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD C306 '

MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record inierest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1 verify that the staiements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of mformation and belief. T
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating 1o unsworm
falsification to authorities.

DATED: f/ [ '?/.-;lé? 3

By: _ﬂ/

KML LAY GROUP, P.C.
____Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_Jav E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_ _LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
__ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
____David Fein Pa. ID 82628
_____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
____Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047
~Jill P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N. A, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING, LP

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-208

Plano, TX 75024

Plaintiff
VS,

JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
(Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s))
200 L. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2013-CV-707
AT - ED-144

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 33129

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets
forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property

located at:

200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JEREMY P. NAUS
200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TINA M, TRAVELPIECE
200 E. 141th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JEREMY P. NAUS
200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603




3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

NORTHSTAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION, LLC
170 NORTH POINTE PKWY
AMHERST, NY 14228

NORTHSTAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION, LLC

C/O DAVID J. APOTHAKER, ESQ/ APOTHAKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C
520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD C306 ' '
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and cortrect to the best of information and belief. T
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unswom
falsification to authorities.

DATED: Z[E// ?;/ ‘.7163_ g

By: _4\ e
KML LAY GROUP, P.C.

____ Michael McKecver Pa. 1D 56129

__Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769

__LisaLlee Pa. ID 78020

_ Kristina Murtha Pa. 11> 61858

_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

___ Thomas Puleo I’a. 11> 27615

___Joshual. Goldman Pa. 203047

YN P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attorney for Plaintitf

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCLESSOR BY MERGER T(
BAC NNOME LOANS SERVICING. LP [F/K/A

COUNTRYWIDE HOMLE LOANS SERVICING, 1.P IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
X B-209 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JEREMY P.NAUS
FTINA M. TRAVELPIECE ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
200 E. 14th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Docket No. 2013-CV-707

A01B-ED -4 G

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: NALS, JEREMY P.
JEREMY P. NAUS

200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 200 E. 14th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
o , at 9:00 AM, in Sherift's Otfice, Courthcuse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $114,102.47 obtained by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING, LP against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING, LP, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out
how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how te obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the SherifT's Sale is not stopped, your property will be seld to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheritt of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able Lo petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the tull amount due in the sale. To find
oul i('this has happened. you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3 You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sherift's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribation is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYLER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHIONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTIH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 L. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PLENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

LEven though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOMI FROM
FORECT.OSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbcrs: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for [ree
counseling.

3). Visit HHUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help lor Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
hitp://www,phfa.org/consumers’homcowncrs/real . aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask 1o speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a L.oan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretentionf@kmllawgroup.coni.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attormey i charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 112609FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarsc con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 3000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N A, SUCCESSOR 3Y MERGER TQ
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F'K/A

COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-209 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff
Vs, _ CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
200 E, 14th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Docket No. 2013-CV-707

Defendant(s)
ROV -ED-144

THIS LAW FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE i8S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT, ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: TRAVELPIECE, TINA M.
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 200 E. 14th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
, at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsbhurg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $114,102.47 obtamed by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP ¥F/K/A COUNTRY WIDE ITOME LOANS
SERVICING, 1.P against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THiIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LLOANS
SERVICING, LP, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out
how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-806-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale tor good cause.



3. You may alse¢ be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an aitorney to assert your rights. The sooner you conlact one, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an atlorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pavs the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount dute is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the meney which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be [iled by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the schedule of distribution is {iled.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO QR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGA]. SERVICES
168 T. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSCCIATION

P.Q). Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or §00-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for [fomeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.ore/consumers/ homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via cmail at homeretention@kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 112609FC.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A_, SUCCESSOR BY MLERGER
TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

7105 Corporate Drive N THE COURT OF
PTX B-209 COMMON PTEAS
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs,
CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE ACTION OF
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)
NO. 2013-CV-707

ADIB3 - TD -G

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the
real property m question is nol subject to the Act.

By: 4/

KML LAWGROUP, P.C.
Michacl McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
____Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_lisalee Pa. 1D 78020
_____Kristina Murtha Pa. TD 61858
David Fein Pa. ID 82628
~_ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
~Joshua [. Goldman Pa. 205047
~_Jill P. Jenkins Pa. [D 306588
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, SUCCESSOR BY MLERGER TO
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-209
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff
Vs,

JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s)
200 L. 14th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s}

IN 'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2013-CV-707

&0'\3H ~FD-ly4

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,} without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hexrein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

By:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Michael McKeever Pa. IT) 56129
_Jay E. Kivilz Pa. TD 26769

Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

____ Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858

____David Fein Pa. IT) 82628

_ Thomas Puleo Pa. 11327615
_Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047

Jill P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP I/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-209
Planc, TX 75024
Plaintiff
Vs,

JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
200 E. 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Pefendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2013-CV-707

A013 - E D14

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

By:

I

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

__ Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
___JayE.KivitzPa. ID 26769
__LisaLlee Pa. ID 78020

___ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
__ David Fein Pa. [ID 82628

__ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
___Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047
_ Il P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

Attorneys for Plaintiff
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, I.I?
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-209
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintif¥
Vs,

JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
200 E. 14th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603
Detendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION —LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2013-CV-707

&0\3- E'Dhll*q

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,} without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

By: ! R
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

____ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

_ Iay E. Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769

_ LisaLee Pa ID 78020

— Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858

____David Fein Pa. ID 82628

_____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

____Joshua . Goldman Pa. 205047

Jill P, Jenkins Pa, 1> 3063588

Attorneys for Plaintiff
o 10/
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All  that caxsein picce or paveol ¢f land situake dn the
Boxvugh of Barwiek, Coanty of Columbia and ststq of ¥aaneplvanis,
bounded and desoribed as Lallows, do-wits

BEGINNING at the corger of Lot Ne. il of Duval Dicksonts
Rddition ¥o Berwilch at the eswnar nf i4%h Sivaest wnd RBina Shgest;
thansa easterly along Lot No. 1Y o dlsvance of 48~1/2 feet to Lot
We, 1% whance scutkarzly 2leny Lot Koo 12 to an alley & diztance
of 168 feel; thepes weptsily alsay gald nllay 2 distancs of
4Swifs faat 4o Pine Hbxsek; dhence narifaxly along Piha Stxaet &
distance of 185 #sat $o the plucs of hNagioaday,

BEING Lok He. 11 of Duvnl pdckeoo’s Addition ve Bawwick.

TAX PARCEL # 04A-03-170-00,000

BEING KNOWN AS: 200 E. 14th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
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